As a result of the passing of House Bill 22-1314, there has been a significant spike in new investigations, 
mostly related to towing, which began shortly after the new statutes became effective.   By way of 
example, there were thirty two (32) new cases that were opened in August 2022, while one hundred 
forty seven (147) new cases were opened in September 2022.   The additional time and resources that 
have been dedicated to this additional volume of cases has led to significant strain on the Investigations 
team and more of a focus on case closures.   As a result, this has led to the necessary reduction in other

[...]

As a result of the passing of House Bill 22-1314, there has been a significant spike in new investigations, mostly related to towing, which began shortly after the new statutes became effective. By way of example, there were thirty two (32) new cases that were opened in August 2022, while one hundred forty seven (147) new cases were opened in September 2022. The additional time and resources that have been dedicated to this additional volume of cases has led to significant strain on the Investigations team 
	Even so, the Investigations and Compliance Unit has continued its outreach efforts, as it pertains to both transportation carriers and various law enforcement agencies.